This is a copy of an electronic document. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between the copy and the electronic document,
which is retained and published by Lloyd's Register, the original electronic and certified version shall always prevail.
Lloyd’s Register Verification Limited (Reg. no. 4929226) is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Registered office: 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK. A
subsidiary of Lloyd’s Register Group Limited.
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as the
'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice
in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in
that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Lloyd’s Register Verification Limited (Reg. no. 4929226) is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Registered office: 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK. A
subsidiary of Lloyd’s Register Group Limited.
LRV/ECD/PED/B-Production/december_2016/Rev.2
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
PRODUCTION TYPE (MODULE B)
Flexcon Industries
CUPA, CUFA, GT-C & GT-CF Fiber-Wound Composite Pre-
Pressurized Diaphragm Expansion Tanks
CERTIFICATE NO. 0038/PED/20040012/H SCHEDULE
Equipment data
GLOBAL WATER SOLUTIONS
Base Item Type Type (potable)
no RCP
 Description Liter Gallon Pressure Rating
(bar)
C2B-60 C2B-60LV CUPA-60-8.6  60 liter tank 60 15.85 8.6
C2B-80 C2B-80LV CUPA-80-8.6  80 liter tank 80 21.13 8.6
C2B-100 C2B-100LV CUPA-100-8.6   100 liter tank 100 26.42 8.6
C2B-130 C2B-130LV CUPA-130-8.6  130 liter tank 130 34.34 8.6
C2B-200 C2B-200LV CUPA-200-8.6  200 liter tank 200 52.83 8.6
C2B-250 C2B-250LV CUPA-250-8.6  250 liter tank 250 66.04 8.6
C2B-300 C2B-300LV CUPA-300-8.6  300 liter tank 300 79.25 8.6
C2B-350 C2B-350LV CUPA-350-8.6  350 liter tank 350 92.46 8.6
C2B-450 C2B-450LV CUPA-450-8.6  450 liter tank 450 118.88 8.6
C2B-60 CFB-60LV CUFA-60-8.6  60 liter tank 60 15.85 8.6
C2B-80 CFB-80LV CUFA-80-8.6  80 liter tank 80 21.13 8.6
C2B-350 CFB-150LV CUFA-150-8.6  150 liter tank 150 39.63 8.6
C2B-200 CFB-200LV CUFA-200-8.6  200 liter tank 200 52.83 8.6

Lloyd’s Register Verification Limited (Reg. no. 4929226) is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Registered office: 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK.
A subsidiary of Lloyd’s Register Group Limited.
LRV/ECD/PED/B-Production/december_2016/Rev.2
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
PRODUCTION TYPE (MODULE B)
Flexcon Industries
CUTA, CUTS, GT-CA & GT-CS Fiber-Wound Composite Utility
Vessels
CERTIFICATE NO. 0038/PED/20040012/J SCHEDULE
Equipment data
GLOBAL WATER SOLUTIONS
Base Item Type (potable)
no RCP
 Description Liter Gallon Pressure Rating
(bar)
CUB-115LV CUTA-115-6.9  115-liter tank 115 30.38 6.9
CUB-150LV CUTA-150-6.9  150-liter tank 150 39.63 6.9
CUB-300LV CUTA-300-6.9  300-liter tank 300 79.25 6.9
CUB-450LV CUTA-450-6.9  450-liter tank 450 118.88 6.9
CSN-150LV CUTS-150-6.9  150-liter tank 150 39.63 6.9
CSN-300LV CUTS-300-6.9  300-liter tank 300 79.25 6.9
CSN-450LV CUTS-450-6.9  450-liter tank 450 118.88 6.9
GRUNDFOS
Base Item Type (potable)
no RCP
Type (Grundfos
liter V)
Description Liter Gallon Pressure Rating
(bar)
CUB-GFS-115LV CUTA-115-6.9 GT-CA-115 V 115-liter tank 115 30.38 6.9
CUB-GFS-150LV CUTA-150-6.9 GT-CA-150 V 150-liter tank 150 39.63 6.9
CUB-GFS-300LV CUTA-300-6.9 GT-CA-300 V 300-liter tank 300 79.25 6.9
CUB-GFS-450LV CUTA-450-6.9 GT-CA-450 V 450-liter tank 450 118.88 6.9
CSN-GFS-150LV CUTS-150-6.9 GT-CS-150 V 150-liter tank 150 39.63 6.9
CSN-GFS-300LV CUTS-300-6.9 GT-CS-300 V 300-liter tank 300 79.25 6.9
CSN-GFS-450LV CUTS-450-6.9 GT-CS-450 V 450-liter tank 450 118.88 6.9
The undermentioned documents have been reviewed for compliance with the Pressure
Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and following Design Code(s):
ANSI/WSC (Water System Council) PST2000:2016 Pressurized Water Tank Standard and
ASME Code, Section X: 2017 Edition